

Chetan Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 14960 of 2024

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 3 & 7-State.

CMP No. 24025 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and delay in refiling the petition is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 14960 of 2024 & CMP No. 24022 of 2024

Notice at this stage is confined to respondents No. 3 & 7. Notice. Mr. Ravi Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 3 & 7-State. He prays for and is granted one week's time to reply.

Afore authority, while filing reply, may specifically apprise this Court the reason for not providing water connection.

List on 24.12.2024.

CMP No. 24024 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant/petitioner to file the translated copies of documents in issue within four weeks.

December 10, 2024
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge