

CWP-14960 of 2024

04.03.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondents 3 & 7-State.
Mr. Somnath Attri, respondent No. 4 in person.

Notices issued to respondent No. 4-Gram Panchayat, Sanwara, Tehsil Kasauli, District Solan and respondent No. 7-The Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakit Vibhag, Sub Division, Dharampur, District Solan (HP) for today have been received back after validly served.

Mr. Somnath Attri, Panchayat Secretary is present on behalf of respondent No. 4 and has signed in Part-B of the file in token of his presence. Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG has put in appearance on behalf for respondent No. 7.

Notices issued to respondents No. 5 and 6 for today have been received back unserved as respondent No. 5 could not be served for want of correct address and respondent No. 6 was not found on the given address. Let fresh steps for service of respondents No. 5 and 6 be taken within one week.

Compliance of order dated 24.12.2024 be

awaited for two week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.03.2025

(Vriti)