

CWP No. 14960 of 2024

21.05.2025 Present: Ms. Kanchan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.

1 to 3 and 7 has been filed and placed on record.

Fresh steps for service of
respondents No. 5 & 6 are awaited. However,
POA on their behalf has been filed by Ms. Shashi
Kiran, Advocate.

None is present on behalf of
respondent No. 4 for today as said respondent was
validly served for 04.03.2025 and concerned
Secretary was present on the said date.

None is present on behalf of
respondents No. 5 & 6 despite POA having been
filed on their behalf. Let the petition be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.05.2025

(Shalini)