

Chetan Kumar & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 14960/2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.5 & 6.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Looking to the orders passed in the file recording mediation proceedings and after hearing learned counsel for the parties, it is deemed desirable to let the parties attempt towards mediation.

Let the parties to remain present before the learned Mediator on **02.04.2026**.

List in Court on **18.06.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

23rd March, 2026 (Rohit)